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GFO-23-403 

Local Government Building Decarbonization Challenge  

Pre-Application Workshop Attendee List 

March 22, 2024 

CEC Host and Panelist Details 

Count First Name Last Name Email Address 
1 Lien Huynh lien.huynh@energy.ca.gov 
2 Elizabeth Butler elizabeth.butler@energy.ca.gov 
3 Heather  Bird heather.bird@energy.ca.gov 
4 Vanessa Durant vanessa.durant@energy.ca.gov 
5 Marissa Sutton marissa.sutton@energy.ca.gov 

Other CEC Staff in Attendance 

Count First Name Last Name Email Address 
1 Prince Addison prince.addison@energy.ca.gov 
2 Christopher Meyer christopher.meyer@energy.ca.gov 
3 Owen Howlett owen.howlett@energy.ca.gov 
4 Danuta Drozdowicz danuta.drozdowicz@energy.ca.gov 
5 Devla Singh devla.singh@energy.ca.gov 
6 Rajiv Dabir rajiv.dabir@energy.ca.gov 

Attendee Details 

Count First Name Last Name Email Address 

1 Josh Dean josh.dean@caenergyalliance.org 
2 Naweed Kawusi naweed@protectingamerica.net 
3 Kapil Amin kamin@ci.pinole.ca.us 
4 Chloe Ney chloe.ney@anseradvisory.com 
5 Katie Van Dyke kvandyke@berkeleyca.gov 
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6 Mudit Saxena msaxena@xerohome.com 
7 Derek Reichstein derek.reichstein@abm.com 
8 Erin  Brewster ebrewster@townoftruckee.com 
9 Victoria Casper victoria.casper@cascadeenergy.com 
10 Julianne Lea jlea@sfwater.org 
11 Carmen Lopez clopez@townoftruckee.com 
12 Jasneet Sharma jasneet.sharma@ceo.sccgov.org 
13 Gilee Corral gilian.corral@ceo.sccgov.org 
14 Vic Randall vrandall@cityofsacramento.org 
15 Gabriela Limon gabriela.limon@tierrarc.com 
16 Nick  Kordesch nkordesch@oaklandca.gov 
17 Robert Whitehair robertwhitehair2@gmail.com 
18 John Bucur john@airbuildinc.com 
19 Bern Carter bcarter@climatec.com 
20 Ariel Harper Harper_Ar@sbcity.org 
21 Kenneth Wang kwang@toaks.org 
22 Jennifer Venema jennifer.venema@smud.org 
23 BC Capps bc.capps@rcpa.ca.gov 
24 Karen Warburton kwarburton@amadorgov.org 
25 Loren Lutzenhiser llutz@comcast.net 
26 Zoe Roberts zroberts@glumac.com 
27 Anthony Eulo anthony.eulo@svcleanenergy.org 
28 Tim Frank tim-frank@msn.com 
29 Madelyn Wampler mwampler@encinitasca.gov 
30 Evan Lott evan.lott@sdcounty.ca.gov 
31 Sami M samii.mansii@gmail.com 
32 Jasmin Lu jasmin.lu@morganhill.ca.gov 
33 Tiffany Hudson tiffanyh@campbellca.gov 
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34 Kelly Hansen hansenk@mendocinocounty.gov 
35 Ori Paz oripaz@menlopark.gov 
36 Valerie Li valerie_li@ci.richmond.ca.us 
37 Tania Katbi tkatbi@losaltosca.gov 
38 Marcus Clarke marcus.clarke@sonoma-county.org 
39 Helen Wolter hwolter@HMBCITY.COM 
40 Kranti Kapur kkapur@fremont.gov 
41 Gavan  Duffy gavan.duffy@dot.ca.gov 
42 Iris  Pena-Franco ipenafra@sdge.com 
43 Khalid Samarrae khalid.samarrae@sfgov.org 
44 Ryan Melendez ryan.melendez@countyofnapa.org 
45 Sona Coffee scoffee@cleanpoweralliance.org 
46 Ryan Ramos ryan.ramos@sfgov.org 
47 Nik Kaestner nik.kaestner@sfgov.org 
48 Pat Souza pat.souza@nevadacountyca.gov 
49 Renee Cashmere rcashmere@bkf.com 
50 Victoria Simon vsimon@cso.lacounty.gov 
51 Rebecca Harlien r.harlien@deltamvcd.gov 
52 Magdalena Szymanska mszymanska@tndc.org 
53 Timothy Sisson Timothy.Sisson@trane.com 
54 Laura Tuller ltuller@cityofsacramento.org 
55 Knoko Chapple knoko@veam.energy 
56 Emily Carter ecarter@frontierenergy.com 
57 Jordan Ackerman jordan@ctwi-btca.org 
58 Nataly Morales nmorales@ocpower.org 
59 Danielle Nelson danielle.nelson@anseradvisory.com 
60 Mengil Deane mdeane@auburn.ca.gov 
61 Jeremy Van Horn jvanhorn@placer.ca.gov 
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62 Alero Moju amoju@smcgov.org 
63 Leslie Park leslie.park@sanjoseca.gov 
64 Aris Hovasapian aris.hovasapian@anseradvisory.com 
65 Cameron Grannis cameron.grannis@cityofpaloalto.org 
66 Harrison Nichols harrison.nichols@tranetechnologies.com 
67 Christian Horvath cityclerk@cityofrh.net 
68 Michael Loew mloew@gmail.com 
69 Sarah Kaufman smkaufman@roseville.ca.us 
70 Robert Shipp Robert.shipp@ocpw.ocgov.com 
71 Leeanne Singleton lsingleton@sdrpic.org 
72 Tiffany Wise-West twise-west@santacruzca.gov 
73 Audrey Porcella aporcella@sandiego.gov 
74 Kim Springer kspringer@smcgov.org 
75 Andrea Blomquist ablomquist@roseville.ca.us 
76 Pearl Malt pearl@everwattlights.com 
77 Patrick Nevis PNevis121@icloud.com 
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